CH \$190.00 443103

ETAS ID: TM704218

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRIGHTWOOD LOAN SERVICES LLC		11/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEMP TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	989 6TH AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4431031	KEMP
Registration Number:	4427645	К
Registration Number:	4397967	#1 LOAD BALANCER IN PRICE/PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	4427646	LOADMASTER
Registration Number:	5325229	360 VISION
Registration Number:	5546502	360 CENTRAL
Serial Number:	86331947	HYPERFLEX ARCHITECTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124553605

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: GENEVIEVE DORMENT, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 004211/0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GENEVIEVE DORMENT

SIGNATURE:	/GD/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2022	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Kingfish - Brightwood - Trademark Release (Kemp) (fully executed) (002)#page1.tif		
source=Kingfish - Brightwood - Trademark Release (Kemp) (fully executed) (002)#page2.tif		
source=Kingfish - Brightwood - Trademark Release (Kemp) (fully executed) (002)#page3.tif		
source=Kingfish - Brightwood - Trademark Release (Kemp) (fully executed) (002)#page4.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 1st day of November 2021, by BRIGHTWOOD LOAN SERVICES LLC, as collateral

agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of KEMP TECHNOLOGIES INC. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement

dated March 29, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") with Collateral Agent, notice of

which was recorded on March 29, 2019, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the

"USPTO") at Reel 006604, Frame 0692.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them

in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security

Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of Collateral Agent, in

and to its Trademarks, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule A (the

"Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in

all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt

and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the

Secured Parties hereby (a) releases all liens and security interests granted by Grantor in favor of

Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and (b) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation,

recourse or undertaking by Collateral Agent, all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest (if

any) in and to the Trademark Collateral.

Americas Active: 16145089.3

TRADEMARK

Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the USPTO and any applicable

governmental officer record this Release.

Collateral Agent agrees, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to take all further actions,

and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such

cooperation and assistance, including without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and

all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal

representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and

construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BRIGHTWOOD LOAN SERVICES LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: Daryer Salvor

Name: Sengal Selassie Title: Authorized Person

By: Glass Patrichadora

Name: Jennifer Patrickakos Title: Head of Loan Operations

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Name of Owner	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. #	Reg. Date	<u>App. #</u>	App. Date	Status
Kemp Technologies Inc.	<u>KEMP</u>	4431031	November 12, 2013	85712445	<u>August</u> 24, 2012	<u>Live</u>
Kemp Technologies Inc.	K K	4427645	November 5, 2013	85712429	<u>August</u> 24, 2012	<u>Live</u>
Kemp Technologies Inc.	#1 LOAD BALANCER <u>IN</u> PRICE/PERFORMANCE	4397967	<u>September</u> 3, 2013	85712489	<u>August</u> 24, 2012	<u>Live</u>
Kemp Technologies Inc.	LOADMASTER	4427646	November 5, 2013	85712466	August 24, 2012	<u>Live</u>
Kemp Technologies Inc.	360 VISION	5325229	October 31, 2017	87143217	<u>August</u> 18, 2016	<u>Live</u>
Kemp Technologies Inc.	360 CENTRAL	5546502	August 21, 2018	87143227	<u>August</u> 18, 2016	<u>Live</u>
Kemp Technologies Inc.	<u>HYPERFLEX</u> <u>ARCHITECTURE</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	86331947	<u>July 9,</u> <u>2014</u>	<u>Live</u>

Schedule A

RECORDED: 01/24/2022